
2013 16th Annual Saratoga Invitational
Official Results  (Saturday, Apr 27)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 14a: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 07:00 AM
1st 4 CBC 05:40.25 05:40.25 00:05:40.25
2nd 2 E.L. Crossley 05:44.69 1.3% 00:04.44 05:44.69 00:05:40.25 00:00:04.44
3rd 1 FM 05:58.13 5.3% 00:13.44 05:58.13 00:05:40.25 00:00:17.88
4th 3 Lourdes 05:58.56 5.4% 00:00.43 05:58.56 00:05:40.25 00:00:18.31
5th 5 Northampton A 06:01.75 6.3% 00:03.19 06:01.75 00:05:40.25 00:00:21.50
6th 0 Wappingers 07:03.91 24.6% 01:02.16 07:03.91 00:05:40.25 00:01:23.66
7th 6 Poughkeepsie 07:14.60 27.7% 00:10.69 07:14.60 00:05:40.25 00:01:34.35

Race 14b: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 07:07 AM
1st 2 Manhasset 05:42.37 05:42.37 00:05:42.37
2nd 3 CRI 05:50.99 2.5% 00:08.62 05:50.99 00:05:42.37 00:00:08.62
3rd 0 Long Island 06:01.93 5.7% 00:10.94 06:01.93 00:05:42.37 00:00:19.56
4th 4 Concord Crew 06:04.76 6.5% 00:02.83 06:04.76 00:05:42.37 00:00:22.39
5th 1 PNRA/Mercer 06:08.72 7.7% 00:03.96 06:08.72 00:05:42.37 00:00:26.35
6th 6 Emma Willard 06:26.63 12.9% 00:17.91 06:26.63 00:05:42.37 00:00:44.26
7th 5 South Niagara 06:37.41 16.1% 00:10.78 06:37.41 00:05:42.37 00:00:55.04

Race 14c: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 07:14 AM
1st 6 Bromfield 05:35.76 05:35.76 00:05:35.76
2nd 4 Wayland-Weston 05:43.73 2.4% 00:07.97 05:43.73 00:05:35.76 00:00:07.97
3rd 0 Branksome 05:44.64 2.6% 00:00.91 05:44.64 00:05:35.76 00:00:08.88
4th 5 Newport RC 05:53.83 5.4% 00:09.19 05:53.83 00:05:35.76 00:00:18.07
5th 1 Shen 06:03.10 8.1% 00:09.27 06:03.10 00:05:35.76 00:00:27.34
6th 2 Riverfront Recap 06:11.31 10.6% 00:08.21 06:11.31 00:05:35.76 00:00:35.55
7th 3 FDR 06:21.47 13.6% 00:10.16 06:21.47 00:05:35.76 00:00:45.71
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Race 14d: Womens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 07:21 AM
1st 1 Saugatuck 05:53.73 05:53.73 00:05:53.73
2nd 4 Albany RC 06:00.58 1.9% 00:06.85 06:00.58 00:05:53.73 00:00:06.85
3rd 5 Rye 06:01.64 2.2% 00:01.06 06:01.64 00:05:53.73 00:00:07.91
4th 6 Arlington 06:09.16 4.4% 00:07.52 06:09.16 00:05:53.73 00:00:15.43
5th 3 Mount Saint Joseph 06:21.08 7.7% 00:11.92 06:21.08 00:05:53.73 00:00:27.35
6th 2 Burnt Hills 06:33.30 11.2% 00:12.22 06:33.30 00:05:53.73 00:00:39.57

Race 15a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 07:28 AM
1st 3 CBC 05:54.76 05:54.76 00:05:54.76
2nd 4 Manhasset 06:14.24 5.5% 00:19.48 06:14.24 00:05:54.76 00:00:19.48
3rd 1 Long Island 06:28.49 9.5% 00:14.25 06:28.49 00:05:54.76 00:00:33.73
4th 6 Mount Saint Joseph 06:34.15 11.1% 00:05.66 06:34.15 00:05:54.76 00:00:39.39
5th 5 Poughkeepsie A 06:50.45 15.7% 00:16.30 06:50.45 00:05:54.76 00:00:55.69
6th 2 Rye A 07:18.62 23.6% 00:28.17 07:18.62 00:05:54.76 00:01:23.86

Race 15b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 07:35 AM
1st 6 Burnt Hills 06:05.50 06:05.50 00:06:05.50
2nd 0 CRI 06:08.48 0.8% 00:02.98 06:08.48 00:06:05.50 00:00:02.98
3rd 2 FM 06:12.58 1.9% 00:04.10 06:12.58 00:06:05.50 00:00:07.08
4th 1 Shen 06:24.07 5.1% 00:11.49 06:24.07 00:06:05.50 00:00:18.57
5th 4 Saugatuck 06:26.31 5.7% 00:02.24 06:26.31 00:06:05.50 00:00:20.81
6th 5 Bromfield 06:32.42 7.4% 00:06.11 06:32.42 00:06:05.50 00:00:26.92
7th 3 Riverfront Recap 06:36.97 8.6% 00:04.55 06:36.97 00:06:05.50 00:00:31.47

Race 15c: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 07:42 AM
1st 1 Branksome 05:56.76 05:56.76 00:05:56.76
2nd 5 Greenwich 06:13.25 4.6% 00:16.49 06:13.25 00:05:56.76 00:00:16.49
3rd 6 Concord Crew 06:16.52 5.5% 00:03.27 06:16.52 00:05:56.76 00:00:19.76
4th 0 PNRA/Mercer 06:18.20 6.0% 00:01.68 06:18.20 00:05:56.76 00:00:21.44
5th 3 Albany RC 06:21.95 7.1% 00:03.75 06:21.95 00:05:56.76 00:00:25.19
6th 4 Spackenkill 06:30.35 9.4% 00:08.40 06:30.35 00:05:56.76 00:00:33.59
7th 2 Lourdes 06:56.26 16.7% 00:25.91 06:56.26 00:05:56.76 00:00:59.50
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Race 16a: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight @ 07:49 AM
1st 3 Branksome 06:11.81 06:11.81 00:06:11.81
2nd 1 CBC  (J. Ferrante) 06:19.05 1.9% 00:07.24 06:19.05 00:06:11.81 00:00:07.24
3rd 2 Bromfield 06:26.90 4.1% 00:07.85 06:26.90 00:06:11.81 00:00:15.09
4th 4 Mount Saint Joseph 06:32.57 5.6% 00:05.67 06:32.57 00:06:11.81 00:00:20.76
5th 0 FM 06:55.90 11.9% 00:23.33 06:55.90 00:06:11.81 00:00:44.09
6th 6 FDR 07:02.00 13.5% 00:06.10 07:02.00 00:06:11.81 00:00:50.19
7th 5 Shen 07:10.68 15.8% 00:08.68 07:10.68 00:06:11.81 00:00:58.87

Race 17a: Mens Frosh/Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 07:59 AM
1st 1 Saratoga A 05:15.16 05:15.16 00:05:15.16
2nd 2 New Canaan 05:19.18 1.3% 00:04.02 05:19.18 00:05:15.16 00:00:04.02
3rd 0 Burnt Hills 05:34.40 6.1% 00:15.22 05:34.40 00:05:15.16 00:00:19.24
4th 3 Long Island 05:42.70 8.7% 00:08.30 05:42.70 00:05:15.16 00:00:27.54
5th 6 GMS 05:48.33 10.5% 00:05.63 05:48.33 00:05:15.16 00:00:33.17
6th 4 Sagamore  A 06:19.17 20.3% 00:30.84 06:19.17 00:05:15.16 00:01:04.01
7th 5 Albany RC 06:21.20 21.0% 00:02.03 06:21.20 00:05:15.16 00:01:06.04

Race 17b: Mens Frosh/Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 08:09 AM
1st 3 Shaker A 05:31.20 05:31.20 00:05:31.20
2nd 5 Poughkeepsie 05:40.74 2.9% 00:09.54 05:40.74 00:05:31.20 00:00:09.54
3rd 1 Saratoga B 05:45.74 4.4% 00:05.00 05:45.74 00:05:31.20 00:00:14.54
4th 0 E.L. Crossley 05:47.17 4.8% 00:01.43 05:47.17 00:05:31.20 00:00:15.97
5th 4 Shaker A 06:09.40 11.5% 00:22.23 06:09.40 00:05:31.20 00:00:38.20
6th 6 Shen 06:24.13 16.0% 00:14.73 06:24.13 00:05:31.20 00:00:52.93
7th 2 Sagamore  B 07:00.17 26.9% 00:36.04 07:00.17 00:05:31.20 00:01:28.97

Race 18a: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:19 AM
1st 4 Chaminade 04:39.06 04:39.06 00:04:39.06
2nd 6 Essex 04:40.12 0.4% 00:01.06 04:40.12 00:04:39.06 00:00:01.06
3rd 3 E.L. Crossley A 04:44.89 2.1% 00:04.77 04:44.89 00:04:39.06 00:00:05.83
4th 5 Burnt Hills 04:53.98 5.3% 00:09.09 04:53.98 00:04:39.06 00:00:14.92
5th 1 Long Island 05:06.13 9.7% 00:12.15 05:06.13 00:04:39.06 00:00:27.07
6th 2 Arlington 05:17.75 13.9% 00:11.62 05:17.75 00:04:39.06 00:00:38.69
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Race 18b: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:26 AM
1st 3 Bromfield 04:41.20 04:41.20 00:04:41.20
2nd 4 Albany RC 04:44.72 1.3% 00:03.52 04:44.72 00:04:41.20 00:00:03.52
3rd 5 Fordham Prep 04:48.69 2.7% 00:03.97 04:48.69 00:04:41.20 00:00:07.49
4th 0 Concord Crew 04:52.71 4.1% 00:04.02 04:52.71 00:04:41.20 00:00:11.51
5th 1 Nisky 04:59.82 6.6% 00:07.11 04:59.82 00:04:41.20 00:00:18.62
6th 2 Iona Prep 05:03.58 8.0% 00:03.76 05:03.58 00:04:41.20 00:00:22.38
7th 6 Poughkeepsie 05:24.55 15.4% 00:20.97 05:24.55 00:04:41.20 00:00:43.35

Race 18c: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 08:33 AM
1st 2 CRI 04:33.03 04:33.03 00:04:33.03
2nd 5 Westford-Littleton 04:47.81 5.4% 00:14.78 04:47.81 00:04:33.03 00:00:14.78
3rd 3 Rye 04:53.54 7.5% 00:05.73 04:53.54 00:04:33.03 00:00:20.51
4th 1 Northampton A 05:00.85 10.2% 00:07.31 05:00.85 00:04:33.03 00:00:27.82
5th 4 FM 05:07.99 12.8% 00:07.14 05:07.99 00:04:33.03 00:00:34.96
6th 6 Greenwich 05:25.69 19.3% 00:17.70 05:25.69 00:04:33.03 00:00:52.66

Race 18d: Mens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 4 @ 08:40 AM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer 04:31.10 04:31.10 00:04:31.10
2nd 4 RowAmerica 04:36.18 1.9% 00:05.08 04:36.18 00:04:31.10 00:00:05.08
3rd 1 Saugatuck 04:41.87 4.0% 00:05.69 04:41.87 00:04:31.10 00:00:10.77
4th 2 Manhasset A 04:49.05 6.6% 00:07.18 04:49.05 00:04:31.10 00:00:17.95
5th 0 Shaker 04:50.24 7.1% 00:01.19 04:50.24 00:04:31.10 00:00:19.14
6th 3 Wappingers 05:02.13 11.4% 00:11.89 05:02.13 00:04:31.10 00:00:31.03
7th 5 Spackenkill 05:45.20 27.3% 00:43.07 05:45.20 00:04:31.10 00:01:14.10

Race 19a: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:47 AM
1st 5 Chaminade 04:48.87 04:48.87 00:04:48.87
2nd 2 Wayland-Weston 04:57.87 3.1% 00:09.00 04:57.87 00:04:48.87 00:00:09.00
3rd 1 Essex 05:04.63 5.5% 00:06.76 05:04.63 00:04:48.87 00:00:15.76
4th 4 Bromfield 05:09.90 7.3% 00:05.27 05:09.90 00:04:48.87 00:00:21.03
5th 0 Rye 05:32.56 15.1% 00:22.66 05:32.56 00:04:48.87 00:00:43.69
6th 6 Burnt Hills 05:33.10 15.3% 00:00.54 05:33.10 00:04:48.87 00:00:44.23
7th 3 Iona Prep 05:54.36 22.7% 00:21.26 05:54.36 00:04:48.87 00:01:05.49
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Race 19b: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:54 AM
1st 4 Saugatuck 04:50.80 04:50.80 00:04:50.80
2nd 5 CRI 04:53.38 0.9% 00:02.58 04:53.38 00:04:50.80 00:00:02.58
3rd 1 FM 05:15.65 8.5% 00:22.27 05:15.65 00:04:50.80 00:00:24.85
4th 3 Lourdes 05:45.52 18.8% 00:29.87 05:45.52 00:04:50.80 00:00:54.72
5th 6 Wappingers 05:51.64 20.9% 00:06.12 05:51.64 00:04:50.80 00:01:00.84

2 Nisky Scratch

Race 19c: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:01 AM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer 04:51.59 04:51.59 00:04:51.59
2nd 4 E.L. Crossley 04:55.92 1.5% 00:04.33 04:55.92 00:04:51.59 00:00:04.33
3rd 5 Concord Crew 04:59.63 2.8% 00:03.71 04:59.63 00:04:51.59 00:00:08.04
4th 1 Fordham Prep 05:03.78 4.2% 00:04.15 05:03.78 00:04:51.59 00:00:12.19
5th 2 Manhasset 05:10.27 6.4% 00:06.49 05:10.27 00:04:51.59 00:00:18.68
6th 3 Westford-Littleton 05:22.10 10.5% 00:11.83 05:22.10 00:04:51.59 00:00:30.51

Race 20a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:08 AM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer 04:59.73 04:59.73 00:04:59.73
2nd 0 New Canaan   (A. Bridwell) 05:05.29 1.9% 00:05.56 05:05.29 00:04:59.73 00:00:05.56
3rd 2 CRI A 05:11.87 4.1% 00:06.58 05:11.87 00:04:59.73 00:00:12.14
4th 3 Wayland-Weston 05:18.70 6.3% 00:06.83 05:18.70 00:04:59.73 00:00:18.97
5th 4 Manhasset 05:26.54 8.9% 00:07.84 05:26.54 00:04:59.73 00:00:26.81
6th 5 Concord Crew 05:32.35 10.9% 00:05.81 05:32.35 00:04:59.73 00:00:32.62
7th 1 Fordham Prep 05:43.89 14.7% 00:11.54 05:43.89 00:04:59.73 00:00:44.16

Race 20b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:15 AM
1st 3 Chaminade 05:01.70 05:01.70 00:05:01.70
2nd 4 South Niagara 05:09.69 2.6% 00:07.99 05:09.69 00:05:01.70 00:00:07.99
3rd 2 Essex 05:21.93 6.7% 00:12.24 05:21.93 00:05:01.70 00:00:20.23
4th 1 Bromfield 05:35.16 11.1% 00:13.23 05:35.16 00:05:01.70 00:00:33.46
5th 6 Nisky 05:50.68 16.2% 00:15.52 05:50.68 00:05:01.70 00:00:48.98
6th 5 Rye 06:02.69 20.2% 00:12.01 06:02.69 00:05:01.70 00:01:00.99
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Race 21a: Mens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 09:22 AM
1st 2 Chaminade 05:07.65 05:07.65 00:05:07.65
2nd 6 SoNo 05:15.63 2.6% 00:07.98 05:15.63 00:05:07.65 00:00:07.98
3rd 5 New Canaan   (J. Schwartz) 05:21.92 4.6% 00:06.29 05:21.92 00:05:07.65 00:00:14.27
4th 1 Fordham Prep 05:46.47 12.6% 00:24.55 05:46.47 00:05:07.65 00:00:38.82
5th 3 Concord Crew 06:00.72 17.3% 00:14.25 06:00.72 00:05:07.65 00:00:53.07

0 Iona Prep Scratch
4 CRI Scratch

Race 22a: Mens 5th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 09:29 AM
1st 3 CRI A 05:05.70 05:05.70 00:05:05.70
2nd 6 Saratoga 05:08.91 1.1% 00:03.21 05:08.91 00:05:05.70 00:00:03.21
3rd 5 CRI B 05:24.82 6.3% 00:15.91 05:24.82 00:05:05.70 00:00:19.12
4th 4 Chaminade 05:29.15 7.7% 00:04.33 05:29.15 00:05:05.70 00:00:23.45
5th 2 Fordham Prep 05:39.44 11.0% 00:10.29 05:39.44 00:05:05.70 00:00:33.74
6th 1 E.L. Crossley 05:43.58 12.4% 00:04.14 05:43.58 00:05:05.70 00:00:37.88

Race 23a: Womens Middle School 4x/+ <b>(<9th grade) Flight 1 @ 09:36 AM
1st 1 Saratoga A 06:33.17 06:33.17 00:06:33.17
2nd 2 Burnt Hills A 06:41.17 2.0% 00:08.00 06:41.17 00:06:33.17 00:00:08.00
3rd 4 Shaker A 06:50.46 4.4% 00:09.29 06:50.46 00:06:33.17 00:00:17.29
4th 6 Shen A 06:56.94 6.0% 00:06.48 06:56.94 00:06:33.17 00:00:23.77
5th 3 Poughkeepsie A 07:19.88 11.9% 00:22.94 07:19.88 00:06:33.17 00:00:46.71
6th 5 Sagamore 07:31.51 14.8% 00:11.63 07:31.51 00:06:33.17 00:00:58.34
7th 0 New Canaan  A 08:43.84 33.2% 01:12.33 08:43.84 00:06:33.17 00:02:10.67

Race 23b: Womens Middle School 4x/+ <b>(<9th grade) Flight 2 @ 09:46 AM
1st 0 Shen B 06:49.52 06:49.52 00:06:49.52
2nd 2 Saratoga B 06:52.35 0.7% 00:02.83 06:52.35 00:06:49.52 00:00:02.83
3rd 5 Shen C 07:06.91 4.2% 00:14.56 07:06.91 00:06:49.52 00:00:17.39
4th 4 Burnt Hills B 07:16.33 6.5% 00:09.42 07:16.33 00:06:49.52 00:00:26.81
5th 3 Saratoga C 07:37.05 11.6% 00:20.72 07:37.05 00:06:49.52 00:00:47.53
6th 1 Shaker B 08:26.21 23.6% 00:49.16 08:26.21 00:06:49.52 00:01:36.69

6 Saratoga D Scratch
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Race 24a: Womens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:56 AM
1st 2 Nisky 06:30.17 06:30.17 00:06:30.17
2nd 0 E.L. Crossley 06:33.32 0.8% 00:03.15 06:33.32 00:06:30.17 00:00:03.15
3rd 1 SoNo 06:36.71 1.7% 00:03.39 06:36.71 00:06:30.17 00:00:06.54
4th 6 Northampton 06:40.49 2.6% 00:03.78 06:40.49 00:06:30.17 00:00:10.32
5th 5 Riverfront Recap 06:50.82 5.3% 00:10.33 06:50.82 00:06:30.17 00:00:20.65
6th 3 Wayland-Weston 07:51.77 20.9% 01:00.95 07:51.77 00:06:30.17 00:01:21.60
7th 4 Manhasset 09:57.16 53.1% 02:05.39 09:57.16 00:06:30.17 00:03:26.99

Race 24b: Womens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:06 AM
1st 4 PNRA/Mercer 06:07.78 06:07.78 00:06:07.78
2nd 2 Saratoga 06:28.49 5.6% 00:20.71 06:28.49 00:06:07.78 00:00:20.71
3rd 6 Poughkeepsie 06:31.15 6.4% 00:02.66 06:31.15 00:06:07.78 00:00:23.37
4th 1 Branksome 07:08.49 16.5% 00:37.34 07:08.49 00:06:07.78 00:01:00.71
5th 0 Rye 07:15.71 18.5% 00:07.22 07:15.71 00:06:07.78 00:01:07.93
6th 5 Arlington 07:57.03 29.7% 00:41.32 07:57.03 00:06:07.78 00:01:49.25

3 Albany RC Scratch

Race 24c: Womens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 10:16 AM
1st 6 Saugatuck 06:09.00 06:09.00 00:06:09.00
2nd 4 CBC 06:16.12 1.9% 00:07.12 06:16.12 00:06:09.00 00:00:07.12
3rd 5 Burnt Hills 06:20.75 3.2% 00:04.63 06:20.75 00:06:09.00 00:00:11.75
4th 2 Bromfield 06:21.01 3.3% 00:00.26 06:21.01 00:06:09.00 00:00:12.01
5th 3 Long Island 07:15.48 18.0% 00:54.47 07:15.48 00:06:09.00 00:01:06.48
6th 1 Spackenkill 07:27.72 21.3% 00:12.24 07:27.72 00:06:09.00 00:01:18.72

Race 27a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight @ 10:26 AM
1st 1 New Canaan   (B. Lange) 05:10.53 05:10.53 00:05:10.53
2nd 4 Sagamore 05:13.26 0.9% 00:02.73 05:13.26 00:05:10.53 00:00:02.73
3rd 5 Saratoga 05:20.41 3.2% 00:07.15 05:20.41 00:05:10.53 00:00:09.88
4th 3 Greenwich 05:32.67 7.1% 00:12.26 05:32.67 00:05:10.53 00:00:22.14
5th 0 Saugatuck 05:35.33 8.0% 00:02.66 05:35.33 00:05:10.53 00:00:24.80
6th 2 Rye 06:21.17 22.7% 00:45.84 06:21.17 00:05:10.53 00:01:10.64

6 GMS Scratch
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Race 26a: Mens JV 4x ( 11th grade and under ONLY) Flight @ 10:33 AM
1st 2 Saratoga 05:01.29 05:01.29 00:05:01.29
2nd 5 SoNo 05:11.19 3.3% 00:09.90 05:11.19 00:05:01.29 00:00:09.90
3rd 6 E.L. Crossley 05:13.53 4.1% 00:02.34 05:13.53 00:05:01.29 00:00:12.24
4th 3 New Canaan 05:19.02 5.9% 00:05.49 05:19.02 00:05:01.29 00:00:17.73
5th 0 Shen 05:46.40 15.0% 00:27.38 05:46.40 00:05:01.29 00:00:45.11
6th 4 Sagamore 06:07.16 21.9% 00:20.76 06:07.16 00:05:01.29 00:01:05.87

1 Long Island Scratch

Race 28a: Mens Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 10:40 AM
1st 6 Saugatuck 04:50.46 04:50.46 00:04:50.46
2nd 2 New Canaan  A 04:50.92 0.2% 00:00.46 04:50.92 00:04:50.46 00:00:00.46
3rd 3 Saratoga A 04:57.05 2.3% 00:06.13 04:57.05 00:04:50.46 00:00:06.59
4th 5 Sagamore 04:57.28 2.3% 00:00.23 04:57.28 00:04:50.46 00:00:06.82
5th 0 Long Island 05:06.12 5.4% 00:08.84 05:06.12 00:04:50.46 00:00:15.66
6th 1 GMS 05:07.15 5.7% 00:01.03 05:07.15 00:04:50.46 00:00:16.69
7th 4 CRI A 05:17.46 9.3% 00:10.31 05:17.46 00:04:50.46 00:00:27.00

Race 28b: Mens Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 10:47 AM
1st 1 E.L. Crossley 04:56.52 04:56.52 00:04:56.52
2nd 6 Saratoga B 04:57.71 0.4% 00:01.19 04:57.71 00:04:56.52 00:00:01.19
3rd 3 New Canaan  B 05:04.55 2.7% 00:06.84 05:04.55 00:04:56.52 00:00:08.03
4th 2 CRI A 05:20.97 8.2% 00:16.42 05:20.97 00:04:56.52 00:00:24.45
5th 5 Shaker 05:25.08 9.6% 00:04.11 05:25.08 00:04:56.52 00:00:28.56
6th 4 Greenwich 05:31.85 11.9% 00:06.77 05:31.85 00:04:56.52 00:00:35.33

Race 25a: Mens HS Ltwt 4x (150 lbs and under) Flight @ 10:54 AM
1st 2 Saratoga A  (B. McKenna) 05:09.52 05:09.52 00:05:09.52
2nd 0 E.L. Crossley 05:10.24 0.2% 00:00.72 05:10.24 00:05:09.52 00:00:00.72
3rd 5 Saugatuck 05:20.57 3.6% 00:10.33 05:20.57 00:05:09.52 00:00:11.05
4th 6 Long Island  (J. McLuckie) 05:37.66 9.1% 00:17.09 05:37.66 00:05:09.52 00:00:28.14
5th 1 GMS 06:03.97 17.6% 00:26.31 06:03.97 00:05:09.52 00:00:54.45
6th 3 Rye 06:23.03 23.7% 00:19.06 06:23.03 00:05:09.52 00:01:13.51
7th 4 Sagamore   (L. Gagliano) 06:32.85 26.9% 00:09.82 06:32.85 00:05:09.52 00:01:23.33
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Race 29a: Mens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:01 AM
1st 3 Fordham Prep 05:56.64 05:56.64 00:05:56.64
2nd 5 Burnt Hills 06:07.52 3.1% 00:10.88 06:07.52 00:05:56.64 00:00:10.88
3rd 0 Saratoga B 06:10.13 3.8% 00:02.61 06:10.13 00:05:56.64 00:00:13.49
4th 4 Bromfield 06:13.54 4.7% 00:03.41 06:13.54 00:05:56.64 00:00:16.90
5th 1 Long Island B 06:49.01 14.7% 00:35.47 06:49.01 00:05:56.64 00:00:52.37
6th 2 Albany RC 06:53.28 15.9% 00:04.27 06:53.28 00:05:56.64 00:00:56.64

6 Wappingers Scratch

Race 29b: Mens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:11 AM
1st 4 Concord Crew 05:52.43 05:52.43 00:05:52.43
2nd 2 Wayland-Weston 06:05.80 3.8% 00:13.37 06:05.80 00:05:52.43 00:00:13.37
3rd 1 Saratoga A 06:12.56 5.7% 00:06.76 06:12.56 00:05:52.43 00:00:20.13
4th 3 Rye 06:25.84 9.5% 00:13.28 06:25.84 00:05:52.43 00:00:33.41
5th 0 E.L. Crossley 06:32.96 11.5% 00:07.12 06:32.96 00:05:52.43 00:00:40.53
6th 5 Poughkeepsie 06:50.52 16.5% 00:17.56 06:50.52 00:05:52.43 00:00:58.09
7th 6 Arlington 06:59.91 19.1% 00:09.39 06:59.91 00:05:52.43 00:01:07.48

Race 29c: Mens Frosh/Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 11:21 AM
1st 2 Long Island A 05:56.21 05:56.21 00:05:56.21
2nd 0 E.L. Crossley 05:59.65 1.0% 00:03.44 05:59.65 00:05:56.21 00:00:03.44
3rd 1 FDR 06:02.39 1.7% 00:02.74 06:02.39 00:05:56.21 00:00:06.18
4th 3 Iona Prep 06:19.66 6.6% 00:17.27 06:19.66 00:05:56.21 00:00:23.45
5th 4 Manhasset 06:29.70 9.4% 00:10.04 06:29.70 00:05:56.21 00:00:33.49
6th 5 Shen 07:26.12 25.2% 00:56.42 07:26.12 00:05:56.21 00:01:29.91

6 CRI A Scratch

Race 31a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight @ 11:31 AM
1st 3 New Canaan 05:52.19 05:52.19 00:05:52.19
2nd 1 E.L. Crossley 05:52.89 0.2% 00:00.70 05:52.89 00:05:52.19 00:00:00.70
3rd 0 SoNo 05:56.07 1.1% 00:03.18 05:56.07 00:05:52.19 00:00:03.88
4th 6 Sagamore 06:00.38 2.3% 00:04.31 06:00.38 00:05:52.19 00:00:08.19
5th 2 Rye 06:12.79 5.8% 00:12.41 06:12.79 00:05:52.19 00:00:20.60
6th 4 GMS 06:33.48 11.7% 00:20.69 06:33.48 00:05:52.19 00:00:41.29

5 Saugatuck Scratch
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Race 31a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight @ 11:31 AM

Race 30a: Womens JV 4x (11th grade and under) Flight 1 @ 11:38 AM
1st 2 CRI 05:58.41 05:58.41 00:05:58.41
2nd 0 E.L. Crossley 06:01.03 0.7% 00:02.62 06:01.03 00:05:58.41 00:00:02.62
3rd 4 Saratoga A 06:13.97 4.3% 00:12.94 06:13.97 00:05:58.41 00:00:15.56
4th 5 Long Island 06:16.36 5.0% 00:02.39 06:16.36 00:05:58.41 00:00:17.95
5th 6 Branksome 06:17.86 5.4% 00:01.50 06:17.86 00:05:58.41 00:00:19.45
6th 1 New Canaan 06:28.28 8.3% 00:10.42 06:28.28 00:05:58.41 00:00:29.87
7th 3 Shaker 06:54.62 15.7% 00:26.34 06:54.62 00:05:58.41 00:00:56.21

Race 30b: Womens JV 4x (11th grade and under) Flight 2 @ 11:45 AM
1st 2 SoNo 06:09.49 06:09.49 00:06:09.49
2nd 6 Saugatuck 06:16.21 1.8% 00:06.72 06:16.21 00:06:09.49 00:00:06.72
3rd 0 CRI B 06:23.79 3.9% 00:07.58 06:23.79 00:06:09.49 00:00:14.30
4th 1 CBC 06:25.17 4.2% 00:01.38 06:25.17 00:06:09.49 00:00:15.68
5th 3 Albany RC 06:28.20 5.1% 00:03.03 06:28.20 00:06:09.49 00:00:18.71
6th 5 Saratoga B 06:30.74 5.8% 00:02.54 06:30.74 00:06:09.49 00:00:21.25
7th 4 Sagamore 06:39.47 8.1% 00:08.73 06:39.47 00:06:09.49 00:00:29.98

Race 32a: Womens Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 11:52 AM
1st 3 Sagamore 05:44.03 05:44.03 00:05:44.03
2nd 1 Essex 05:44.72 0.2% 00:00.69 05:44.72 00:05:44.03 00:00:00.69
3rd 4 GMS 05:46.54 0.7% 00:01.82 05:46.54 00:05:44.03 00:00:02.51
4th 6 Greenwich 05:52.14 2.4% 00:05.60 05:52.14 00:05:44.03 00:00:08.11
5th 5 Long Island 06:04.10 5.8% 00:11.96 06:04.10 00:05:44.03 00:00:20.07
6th 2 CRI A 06:14.67 8.9% 00:10.57 06:14.67 00:05:44.03 00:00:30.64

Race 32b: Womens Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 11:59 AM
1st 1 New Canaan 05:42.91 05:42.91 00:05:42.91
2nd 2 E.L. Crossley 05:50.62 2.2% 00:07.71 05:50.62 00:05:42.91 00:00:07.71
3rd 5 Bromfield 05:58.21 4.5% 00:07.59 05:58.21 00:05:42.91 00:00:15.30
4th 3 Saugatuck 06:00.69 5.2% 00:02.48 06:00.69 00:05:42.91 00:00:17.78
5th 6 Poughkeepsie 06:16.84 9.9% 00:16.15 06:16.84 00:05:42.91 00:00:33.93
6th 4 CRI B 06:35.20 15.2% 00:18.36 06:35.20 00:05:42.91 00:00:52.29
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Race 32b: Womens Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 11:59 AM

Race 33a: Womens Ltwt 8+ (130 lbs and under) Flight 1 @ 12:06 PM
1st 3 Wayland-Weston 05:22.33 05:22.33 00:05:22.33
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer 05:25.74 1.1% 00:03.41 05:25.74 00:05:22.33 00:00:03.41
3rd 2 Saugatuck 05:27.31 1.5% 00:01.57 05:27.31 00:05:22.33 00:00:04.98
4th 4 Greenwich 05:32.44 3.1% 00:05.13 05:32.44 00:05:22.33 00:00:10.11
5th 6 Manhasset 05:51.85 9.2% 00:19.41 05:51.85 00:05:22.33 00:00:29.52
6th 0 FDR 05:58.54 11.2% 00:06.69 05:58.54 00:05:22.33 00:00:36.21
7th 1 Rye 06:31.54 21.5% 00:33.00 06:31.54 00:05:22.33 00:01:09.21

Race 33b: Womens Ltwt 8+ (130 lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 12:13 PM
1st 5 CRI 05:23.76 05:23.76 00:05:23.76
2nd 6 Mount Saint Joseph 05:27.94 1.3% 00:04.18 05:27.94 00:05:23.76 00:00:04.18
3rd 3 Branksome 05:39.54 4.9% 00:11.60 05:39.54 00:05:23.76 00:00:15.78
4th 0 E.L. Crossley 05:43.53 6.1% 00:03.99 05:43.53 00:05:23.76 00:00:19.77
5th 2 Concord Crew 05:58.29 10.7% 00:14.76 05:58.29 00:05:23.76 00:00:34.53
6th 4 Boston Latin 06:04.37 12.5% 00:06.08 06:04.37 00:05:23.76 00:00:40.61
7th 1 South Niagara 06:17.47 16.6% 00:13.10 06:17.47 00:05:23.76 00:00:53.71

Race 34a: Mens Middle School 4x/+ <b>(< 9th grade) Flight 1 @ 12:20 PM
1st 3 Burnt Hills A 05:43.96 05:43.96 00:05:43.96
2nd 5 Shen A 05:46.28 0.7% 00:02.32 05:46.28 00:05:43.96 00:00:02.32
3rd 1 New Canaan 05:51.21 2.1% 00:04.93 05:51.21 00:05:43.96 00:00:07.25
4th 6 Saratoga A 06:01.37 5.1% 00:10.16 06:01.37 00:05:43.96 00:00:17.41
5th 0 Shaker A 06:48.44 18.7% 00:47.07 06:48.44 00:05:43.96 00:01:04.48
6th 4 Sagamore 07:19.41 27.8% 00:30.97 07:19.41 00:05:43.96 00:01:35.45

2 Poughkeepsie A Scratch
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Race 34b: Mens Middle School 4x/+ <b>(< 9th grade) Flight 2 @ 12:30 PM
1st 6 Saratoga C 06:14.61 06:14.61 00:06:14.61
2nd 1 Saratoga B 06:19.76 1.4% 00:05.15 06:19.76 00:06:14.61 00:00:05.15
3rd 2 Burnt Hills B 06:40.63 6.9% 00:20.87 06:40.63 00:06:14.61 00:00:26.02
4th 3 Shen B 07:00.65 12.3% 00:20.02 07:00.65 00:06:14.61 00:00:46.04
5th 5 Burnt Hills C 07:03.82 13.1% 00:03.17 07:03.82 00:06:14.61 00:00:49.21
6th 4 Shen C 07:22.86 18.2% 00:19.04 07:22.86 00:06:14.61 00:01:08.25
7th 0 Shaker B 07:36.24 21.8% 00:13.38 07:36.24 00:06:14.61 00:01:21.63

Race 35a: Mens Ltwt 8+ (160lbs and under) Flight 1 @ 01:33 PM
1st 3 E.L. Crossley 04:56.78 04:56.78 00:04:56.78
2nd 6 Manhasset 04:57.38 0.2% 00:00.60 04:57.38 00:04:56.78 00:00:00.60
3rd 5 Saugatuck 05:03.64 2.3% 00:06.26 05:03.64 00:04:56.78 00:00:06.86
4th 0 Greenwich 05:14.66 6.0% 00:11.02 05:14.66 00:04:56.78 00:00:17.88
5th 4 New Canaan 05:22.75 8.8% 00:08.09 05:22.75 00:04:56.78 00:00:25.97
6th 1 South Niagara 05:27.70 10.4% 00:04.95 05:27.70 00:04:56.78 00:00:30.92

2 Fordham Prep Scratch

Race 35b: Mens Ltwt 8+ (160lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 01:40 PM
1st 1 CRI 04:49.16 04:49.16 00:04:49.16
2nd 4 Wayland-Weston 04:51.39 0.8% 00:02.23 04:51.39 00:04:49.16 00:00:02.23
3rd 3 PNRA/Mercer 05:05.36 5.6% 00:13.97 05:05.36 00:04:49.16 00:00:16.20
4th 2 Chaminade 05:11.02 7.6% 00:05.66 05:11.02 00:04:49.16 00:00:21.86
5th 5 Essex 05:17.91 9.9% 00:06.89 05:17.91 00:04:49.16 00:00:28.75
6th 0 Arlington 05:23.92 12.0% 00:06.01 05:23.92 00:04:49.16 00:00:34.76

6 Saratoga Scratch

Race 36a: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ (under 150lbs) Flight @ 01:47 PM
1st 4 Saratoga 05:16.70 05:16.70 00:05:16.70
2nd 1 Fordham Prep 05:40.83 7.6% 00:24.13 05:40.83 00:05:16.70 00:00:24.13
3rd 0 Chaminade 06:05.35 15.4% 00:24.52 06:05.35 00:05:16.70 00:00:48.65

2 Lourdes Scratch
3 CRI Scratch
5 E.L. Crossley Scratch
6 Iona Prep Scratch
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Race 36a: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ (under 150lbs) Flight @ 01:47 PM

Race 37a: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:54 PM
1st 2 Wayland-Weston 05:18.37 05:18.37 00:05:18.37
2nd 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:22.85 1.4% 00:04.48 05:22.85 00:05:18.37 00:00:04.48
3rd 5 Branksome 05:28.07 3.0% 00:05.22 05:28.07 00:05:18.37 00:00:09.70
4th 4 Albany RC 05:38.54 6.3% 00:10.47 05:38.54 00:05:18.37 00:00:20.17
5th 0 Concord Crew 05:42.98 7.7% 00:04.44 05:42.98 00:05:18.37 00:00:24.61
6th 1 Lourdes 05:51.36 10.4% 00:08.38 05:51.36 00:05:18.37 00:00:32.99
7th 6 Boston Latin 06:28.38 22.0% 00:37.02 06:28.38 00:05:18.37 00:01:10.01

Race 37b: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:01 PM
1st 2 CBC 05:14.43 05:14.43 00:05:14.43
2nd 4 E.L. Crossley 05:18.88 1.4% 00:04.45 05:18.88 00:05:14.43 00:00:04.45
3rd 3 Greenwich 05:23.97 3.0% 00:05.09 05:23.97 00:05:14.43 00:00:09.54
4th 5 Nisky 05:30.65 5.2% 00:06.68 05:30.65 00:05:14.43 00:00:16.22
5th 6 Shaker 05:31.08 5.3% 00:00.43 05:31.08 00:05:14.43 00:00:16.65
6th 1 Burnt Hills 05:43.38 9.2% 00:12.30 05:43.38 00:05:14.43 00:00:28.95
7th 0 Emma Willard 05:57.35 13.7% 00:13.97 05:57.35 00:05:14.43 00:00:42.92

Race 37c: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:08 PM
1st 3 Saugatuck 05:06.09 05:06.09 00:05:06.09
2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer 05:13.81 2.5% 00:07.72 05:13.81 00:05:06.09 00:00:07.72
3rd 2 Saratoga 05:16.87 3.5% 00:03.06 05:16.87 00:05:06.09 00:00:10.78
4th 6 Arlington 05:41.58 11.6% 00:24.71 05:41.58 00:05:06.09 00:00:35.49
5th 5 Riverfront Recap 05:58.06 17.0% 00:16.48 05:58.06 00:05:06.09 00:00:51.97
6th 0 Long Island 06:28.02 26.8% 00:29.96 06:28.02 00:05:06.09 00:01:21.93

1 Westford-Littleton Scratch
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Race 37d: Womens 1st Varsity 8+ Flight 4 @ 02:15 PM
1st 3 CRI 05:11.86 05:11.86 00:05:11.86
2nd 4 Manhasset 05:17.46 1.8% 00:05.60 05:17.46 00:05:11.86 00:00:05.60
3rd 1 Bromfield 05:20.41 2.7% 00:02.95 05:20.41 00:05:11.86 00:00:08.55
4th 2 FM 05:44.51 10.5% 00:24.10 05:44.51 00:05:11.86 00:00:32.65
5th 5 Wappingers 05:48.03 11.6% 00:03.52 05:48.03 00:05:11.86 00:00:36.17
6th 0 Shen 05:50.56 12.4% 00:02.53 05:50.56 00:05:11.86 00:00:38.70
7th 6 Northampton 06:06.50 17.5% 00:15.94 06:06.50 00:05:11.86 00:00:54.64

Race 38a: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:22 PM
1st 3 CRI 05:28.36 05:28.36 00:05:28.36
2nd 4 Bromfield 05:42.03 4.2% 00:13.67 05:42.03 00:05:28.36 00:00:13.67
3rd 0 Essex 05:47.83 5.9% 00:05.80 05:47.83 00:05:28.36 00:00:19.47
4th 2 Albany RC 05:59.99 9.6% 00:12.16 05:59.99 00:05:28.36 00:00:31.63
5th 1 E.L. Crossley 06:07.21 11.8% 00:07.22 06:07.21 00:05:28.36 00:00:38.85
6th 5 Shaker 06:16.05 14.5% 00:08.84 06:16.05 00:05:28.36 00:00:47.69

6 Shen Scratch

Race 38b: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:29 PM
1st 1 Saratoga 05:26.97 05:26.97 00:05:26.97
2nd 2 CBC 05:32.22 1.6% 00:05.25 05:32.22 00:05:26.97 00:00:05.25
3rd 4 Concord Crew 05:43.05 4.9% 00:10.83 05:43.05 00:05:26.97 00:00:16.08
4th 0 Nisky 05:44.94 5.5% 00:01.89 05:44.94 00:05:26.97 00:00:17.97
5th 5 FM 05:57.08 9.2% 00:12.14 05:57.08 00:05:26.97 00:00:30.11
6th 6 Emma Willard 06:18.86 15.9% 00:21.78 06:18.86 00:05:26.97 00:00:51.89

3 Wayland-Weston Scratch

Race 38c: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:36 PM
1st 4 Saugatuck 05:22.05 05:22.05 00:05:22.05
2nd 6 Branksome 05:25.98 1.2% 00:03.93 05:25.98 00:05:22.05 00:00:03.93
3rd 5 Mount Saint Joseph 05:31.06 2.8% 00:05.08 05:31.06 00:05:22.05 00:00:09.01
4th 1 Burnt Hills 05:57.00 10.9% 00:25.94 05:57.00 00:05:22.05 00:00:34.95
5th 0 Boston Latin 06:09.86 14.8% 00:12.86 06:09.86 00:05:22.05 00:00:47.81
6th 3 Lourdes 06:17.43 17.2% 00:07.57 06:17.43 00:05:22.05 00:00:55.38
7th 2 Wappingers 06:42.22 24.9% 00:24.79 06:42.22 00:05:22.05 00:01:20.17
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Race 38c: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:36 PM

Race 39a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:43 PM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer 05:40.20 05:40.20 00:05:40.20
2nd 3 CBC 05:54.93 4.3% 00:14.73 05:54.93 00:05:40.20 00:00:14.73
3rd 4 Greenwich 06:00.59 6.0% 00:05.66 06:00.59 00:05:40.20 00:00:20.39
4th 1 Nisky 06:01.51 6.3% 00:00.92 06:01.51 00:05:40.20 00:00:21.31

2 E.L. Crossley Scratch
5 Boston Latin Scratch

Race 39b: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:50 PM
1st 2 Saratoga 05:28.03 05:28.03 00:05:28.03
2nd 0 CRI 05:44.63 5.1% 00:16.60 05:44.63 00:05:28.03 00:00:16.60
3rd 3 Wayland-Weston 05:55.95 8.5% 00:11.32 05:55.95 00:05:28.03 00:00:27.92
4th 1 Bromfield 05:58.75 9.4% 00:02.80 05:58.75 00:05:28.03 00:00:30.72
5th 5 Concord Crew A 06:00.92 10.0% 00:02.17 06:00.92 00:05:28.03 00:00:32.89
6th 6 Poughkeepsie 06:18.86 15.5% 00:17.94 06:18.86 00:05:28.03 00:00:50.83
7th 4 Arlington 06:33.67 20.0% 00:14.81 06:33.67 00:05:28.03 00:01:05.64

Race 40a: Womens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:57 PM
1st 4 CRI 05:48.46 05:48.46 00:05:48.46
2nd 5 Branksome 05:51.06 0.7% 00:02.60 05:51.06 00:05:48.46 00:00:02.60
3rd 6 Saratoga 05:53.07 1.3% 00:02.01 05:53.07 00:05:48.46 00:00:04.61
4th 0 E.L. Crossley 06:25.27 10.6% 00:32.20 06:25.27 00:05:48.46 00:00:36.81
5th 3 FDR 06:27.58 11.2% 00:02.31 06:27.58 00:05:48.46 00:00:39.12
6th 2 Concord Crew 06:40.15 14.8% 00:12.57 06:40.15 00:05:48.46 00:00:51.69

1 South Niagara Scratch

Race 41a: Womens 5th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 03:04 PM
1st 6 Saratoga 05:53.60 05:53.60 00:05:53.60
2nd 3 E.L. Crossley  (K. Moseley) 05:58.51 1.4% 00:04.91 05:58.51 00:05:53.60 00:00:04.91
3rd 4 CRI 06:03.62 2.8% 00:05.11 06:03.62 00:05:53.60 00:00:10.02
4th 0 Branksome 06:24.21 8.7% 00:20.59 06:24.21 00:05:53.60 00:00:30.61
5th 1 Poughkeepsie 06:57.56 18.1% 00:33.35 06:57.56 00:05:53.60 00:01:03.96

2 Concord Crew Scratch
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Race 41a: Womens 5th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 03:04 PM
5 South Niagara Scratch

Race 42a: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:11 PM
1st 3 Newport RC 05:19.80 05:19.80 00:05:19.80
2nd 4 Long Island 05:24.88 1.6% 00:05.08 05:24.88 00:05:19.80 00:00:05.08
3rd 0 PNRA/Mercer B 05:25.93 1.9% 00:01.05 05:25.93 00:05:19.80 00:00:06.13
4th 6 Riverfront Recap 05:31.30 3.6% 00:05.37 05:31.30 00:05:19.80 00:00:11.50
5th 5 Iona Prep 05:32.52 4.0% 00:01.22 05:32.52 00:05:19.80 00:00:12.72
6th 1 SoNo 05:45.53 8.0% 00:13.01 05:45.53 00:05:19.80 00:00:25.73
7th 2 FDR 05:50.44 9.6% 00:04.91 05:50.44 00:05:19.80 00:00:30.64

Race 42b: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:18 PM
1st 3 Fordham Prep 05:17.92 05:17.92 00:05:17.92
2nd 6 PNRA/Mercer A 05:18.25 0.1% 00:00.33 05:18.25 00:05:17.92 00:00:00.33
3rd 0 Rye 05:24.21 2.0% 00:05.96 05:24.21 00:05:17.92 00:00:06.29
4th 1 CRI A 05:31.23 4.2% 00:07.02 05:31.23 00:05:17.92 00:00:13.31
5th 2 Shen 05:40.08 7.0% 00:08.85 05:40.08 00:05:17.92 00:00:22.16
6th 4 Chaminade 06:21.78 20.1% 00:41.70 06:21.78 00:05:17.92 00:01:03.86
7th 5 Greenwich 06:32.02 23.3% 00:10.24 06:32.02 00:05:17.92 00:01:14.10

Race 42c: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 Bromfield 05:20.93 05:20.93 00:05:20.93
2nd 3 Saugatuck 05:26.53 1.7% 00:05.60 05:26.53 00:05:20.93 00:00:05.60
3rd 4 Wappingers 05:31.92 3.4% 00:05.39 05:31.92 00:05:20.93 00:00:10.99
4th 6 Albany RC 05:34.28 4.2% 00:02.36 05:34.28 00:05:20.93 00:00:13.35
5th 0 CRI A 05:39.61 5.8% 00:05.33 05:39.61 00:05:20.93 00:00:18.68
6th 2 Manhasset A 05:46.40 7.9% 00:06.79 05:46.40 00:05:20.93 00:00:25.47
7th 1 Arlington 06:08.16 14.7% 00:21.76 06:08.16 00:05:20.93 00:00:47.23
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Race 42d: Mens 1st Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 03:32 PM
1st 6 E.L. Crossley 05:26.73 05:26.73 00:05:26.73
2nd 5 FM 05:31.75 1.5% 00:05.02 05:31.75 00:05:26.73 00:00:05.02
3rd 0 South Niagara 05:38.00 3.4% 00:06.25 05:38.00 00:05:26.73 00:00:11.27
4th 3 Concord Crew 05:41.58 4.5% 00:03.58 05:41.58 00:05:26.73 00:00:14.85
5th 2 Burnt Hills 05:44.58 5.5% 00:03.00 05:44.58 00:05:26.73 00:00:17.85
6th 4 Poughkeepsie A 06:11.38 13.7% 00:26.80 06:11.38 00:05:26.73 00:00:44.65
7th 1 Spackenkill 06:21.18 16.7% 00:09.80 06:21.18 00:05:26.73 00:00:54.45

Race 43a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:39 PM
1st 4 Lourdes 05:48.92 05:48.92 00:05:48.92
2nd 5 Albany RC 05:50.97 0.6% 00:02.05 05:50.97 00:05:48.92 00:00:02.05
3rd 3 Iona Prep 05:54.23 1.5% 00:03.26 05:54.23 00:05:48.92 00:00:05.31
4th 6 Poughkeepsie 06:00.84 3.4% 00:06.61 06:00.84 00:05:48.92 00:00:11.92
5th 1 Shen 06:06.32 5.0% 00:05.48 06:06.32 00:05:48.92 00:00:17.40
6th 2 Wappingers 06:09.06 5.8% 00:02.74 06:09.06 00:05:48.92 00:00:20.14
7th 0 FM 06:46.89 16.6% 00:37.83 06:46.89 00:05:48.92 00:00:57.97

Race 43b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:46 PM
1st 4 Riverfront Recap 05:33.21 05:33.21 00:05:33.21
2nd 6 Concord Crew 05:37.23 1.2% 00:04.02 05:37.23 00:05:33.21 00:00:04.02
3rd 3 Bromfield 05:38.75 1.7% 00:01.52 05:38.75 00:05:33.21 00:00:05.54
4th 0 E.L. Crossley 05:39.86 2.0% 00:01.11 05:39.86 00:05:33.21 00:00:06.65
5th 5 Fordham Prep 05:48.87 4.7% 00:09.01 05:48.87 00:05:33.21 00:00:15.66
6th 1 FDR 05:56.36 6.9% 00:07.49 05:56.36 00:05:33.21 00:00:23.15
7th 2 Burnt Hills 06:21.66 14.5% 00:25.30 06:21.66 00:05:33.21 00:00:48.45

Race 44a: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight @ 03:53 PM
1st 6 Wayland-Weston 05:40.68 05:40.68 00:05:40.68
2nd 5 CRI 05:48.03 2.2% 00:07.35 05:48.03 00:05:40.68 00:00:07.35
3rd 1 SoNo 05:51.30 3.1% 00:03.27 05:51.30 00:05:40.68 00:00:10.62
4th 3 New Canaan   (R. O'Neill) 06:03.03 6.6% 00:11.73 06:03.03 00:05:40.68 00:00:22.35
5th 4 Iona Prep 06:46.03 19.2% 00:43.00 06:46.03 00:05:40.68 00:01:05.35

2 E.L. Crossley A Scratch
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Race 45a: Womens Ltwt 4+ (130lbs and under) Flight 1 @ 04:00 PM
1st 0 PNRA/Mercer A 06:12.20 06:12.20 00:06:12.20
2nd 1 CRI B 06:32.06 5.3% 00:19.86 06:32.06 00:06:12.20 00:00:19.86
3rd 2 Mount Saint Joseph 06:34.47 6.0% 00:02.41 06:34.47 00:06:12.20 00:00:22.27
4th 5 E.L. Crossley 06:40.95 7.7% 00:06.48 06:40.95 00:06:12.20 00:00:28.75
5th 4 Boston Latin  A 06:51.38 10.5% 00:10.43 06:51.38 00:06:12.20 00:00:39.18
6th 6 Concord Crew 06:57.45 12.2% 00:06.07 06:57.45 00:06:12.20 00:00:45.25

3 Saratoga Scratch

Race 45b: Womens Ltwt 4+ (130lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 04:07 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer A 06:09.20 06:09.20 00:06:09.20
2nd 6 Bromfield 06:17.20 2.2% 00:08.00 06:17.20 00:06:09.20 00:00:08.00
3rd 4 Branksome 06:23.84 4.0% 00:06.64 06:23.84 00:06:09.20 00:00:14.64
4th 2 Arlington 06:50.19 11.1% 00:26.35 06:50.19 00:06:09.20 00:00:40.99
5th 1 Lourdes 07:00.60 13.9% 00:10.41 07:00.60 00:06:09.20 00:00:51.40
6th 3 Long Island 07:13.49 17.4% 00:12.89 07:13.49 00:06:09.20 00:01:04.29

0 Boston Latin Scratch

Race 45c: Womens Ltwt 4+ (130lbs and under) Flight 3 @ 04:14 PM
1st 2 Manhasset 06:06.78 06:06.78 00:06:06.78
2nd 4 South Niagara 06:12.99 1.7% 00:06.21 06:12.99 00:06:06.78 00:00:06.21
3rd 5 Greenwich 06:21.15 3.9% 00:08.16 06:21.15 00:06:06.78 00:00:14.37
4th 6 Wayland-Weston 06:34.58 7.6% 00:13.43 06:34.58 00:06:06.78 00:00:27.80
5th 0 CRI A 06:34.95 7.7% 00:00.37 06:34.95 00:06:06.78 00:00:28.17
6th 1 FDR 06:56.11 13.4% 00:21.16 06:56.11 00:06:06.78 00:00:49.33
7th 3 Poughkeepsie 07:15.11 18.6% 00:19.00 07:15.11 00:06:06.78 00:01:08.33

Race 46a: Womens Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:21 PM
1st 1 Mount Saint Joseph 05:45.02 05:45.02 00:05:45.02
2nd 2 CBC 06:05.32 5.9% 00:20.30 06:05.32 00:05:45.02 00:00:20.30
3rd 5 Burnt Hills 06:11.26 7.6% 00:05.94 06:11.26 00:05:45.02 00:00:26.24
4th 4 Saratoga 06:38.10 15.4% 00:26.84 06:38.10 00:05:45.02 00:00:53.08
5th 3 Spackenkill 07:00.33 21.8% 00:22.23 07:00.33 00:05:45.02 00:01:15.31
6th 6 Branksome 07:10.96 24.9% 00:10.63 07:10.96 00:05:45.02 00:01:25.94
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Race 46b: Womens Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:28 PM
1st 4 Shen 06:19.04 06:19.04 00:06:19.04
2nd 6 Nisky 06:25.17 1.6% 00:06.13 06:25.17 00:06:19.04 00:00:06.13
3rd 2 CRI 06:36.82 4.7% 00:11.65 06:36.82 00:06:19.04 00:00:17.78
4th 3 Poughkeepsie 06:57.15 10.1% 00:20.33 06:57.15 00:06:19.04 00:00:38.11
5th 5 E.L. Crossley 07:01.98 11.3% 00:04.83 07:01.98 00:06:19.04 00:00:42.94

Race 47a: Mens Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:35 PM
1st 3 FDR 05:30.37 05:30.37 00:05:30.37
2nd 5 Nisky 05:35.29 1.5% 00:04.92 05:35.29 00:05:30.37 00:00:04.92
3rd 2 Fordham Prep 05:57.86 8.3% 00:22.57 05:57.86 00:05:30.37 00:00:27.49
4th 1 E.L. Crossley 06:02.64 9.8% 00:04.78 06:02.64 00:05:30.37 00:00:32.27
5th 4 Greenwich 06:18.05 14.4% 00:15.41 06:18.05 00:05:30.37 00:00:47.68

Race 47b: Mens Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:42 PM
1st 6 Bromfield 05:22.19 05:22.19 00:05:22.19
2nd 3 Burnt Hills 05:34.85 3.9% 00:12.66 05:34.85 00:05:22.19 00:00:12.66
3rd 2 Chaminade A 05:35.71 4.2% 00:00.86 05:35.71 00:05:22.19 00:00:13.52
4th 1 Saratoga 05:55.76 10.4% 00:20.05 05:55.76 00:05:22.19 00:00:33.57
5th 5 Long Island 06:39.88 24.1% 00:44.12 06:39.88 00:05:22.19 00:01:17.69
6th 4 Wappingers 06:45.64 25.9% 00:05.76 06:45.64 00:05:22.19 00:01:23.45

Race 48a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:49 PM
1st 4 Manhasset 05:46.47 05:46.47 00:05:46.47
2nd 2 Westford-Littleton 05:52.12 1.6% 00:05.65 05:52.12 00:05:46.47 00:00:05.65
3rd 6 CRI A 06:01.10 4.2% 00:08.98 06:01.10 00:05:46.47 00:00:14.63
4th 5 Greenwich 06:21.68 10.2% 00:20.58 06:21.68 00:05:46.47 00:00:35.21
5th 3 New Canaan 06:40.79 15.7% 00:19.11 06:40.79 00:05:46.47 00:00:54.32

1 Shen Scratch
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Race 48b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:59 PM
1st 3 Branksome 06:13.90 06:13.90 00:06:13.90
2nd 4 Rye 06:21.27 2.0% 00:07.37 06:21.27 00:06:13.90 00:00:07.37
3rd 1 Northampton 06:38.62 6.6% 00:17.35 06:38.62 00:06:13.90 00:00:24.72
4th 5 Boston Latin 06:46.02 8.6% 00:07.40 06:46.02 00:06:13.90 00:00:32.12
5th 2 Riverfront Recap 06:55.78 11.2% 00:09.76 06:55.78 00:06:13.90 00:00:41.88
6th 6 Wappingers 07:17.24 16.9% 00:21.46 07:17.24 00:06:13.90 00:01:03.34

Race 48c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 05:09 PM
1st 2 Bromfield 06:01.21 06:01.21 00:06:01.21
2nd 5 CRI B 06:06.21 1.4% 00:05.00 06:06.21 00:06:01.21 00:00:05.00
3rd 1 Saugatuck 06:15.35 3.9% 00:09.14 06:15.35 00:06:01.21 00:00:14.14
4th 6 Emma Willard 06:24.49 6.4% 00:09.14 06:24.49 00:06:01.21 00:00:23.28
5th 4 Arlington 06:32.25 8.6% 00:07.76 06:32.25 00:06:01.21 00:00:31.04

3 E.L. Crossley A Scratch

Race 48d: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 4 @ 05:19 PM
1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph 05:34.43 05:34.43 00:05:34.43
2nd 5 Wayland-Weston 05:50.37 4.8% 00:15.94 05:50.37 00:05:34.43 00:00:15.94
3rd 2 CBC 05:58.19 7.1% 00:07.82 05:58.19 00:05:34.43 00:00:23.76
4th 1 FM 06:22.70 14.4% 00:24.51 06:22.70 00:05:34.43 00:00:48.27
5th 6 Albany RC 06:40.87 19.9% 00:18.17 06:40.87 00:05:34.43 00:01:06.44
6th 3 Long Island 07:20.03 31.6% 00:39.16 07:20.03 00:05:34.43 00:01:45.60

Race 49a: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight @ 05:29 PM
1st 5 Mount Saint Joseph 06:06.04 06:06.04 00:06:06.04
2nd 6 CRI A 06:14.03 2.2% 00:07.99 06:14.03 00:06:06.04 00:00:07.99
3rd 4 Greenwich 06:14.30 2.3% 00:00.27 06:14.30 00:06:06.04 00:00:08.26
4th 3 New Canaan   (O. Luther) 06:31.60 7.0% 00:17.30 06:31.60 00:06:06.04 00:00:25.56
5th 2 E.L. Crossley A 06:38.22 8.8% 00:06.62 06:38.22 00:06:06.04 00:00:32.18
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Race 50a: Mens Ltwt 4+ (160lbs and under) Flight 1 @ 05:39 PM
1st 3 Saugatuck 05:12.05 05:12.05 00:05:12.05
2nd 6 Newport RC 05:14.98 0.9% 00:02.93 05:14.98 00:05:12.05 00:00:02.93
3rd 1 Manhasset 05:24.00 3.8% 00:09.02 05:24.00 00:05:12.05 00:00:11.95
4th 4 CRI A 05:31.00 6.1% 00:07.00 05:31.00 00:05:12.05 00:00:18.95
5th 2 Greenwich 05:33.73 6.9% 00:02.73 05:33.73 00:05:12.05 00:00:21.68
6th 5 FM 05:42.50 9.8% 00:08.77 05:42.50 00:05:12.05 00:00:30.45
7th 0 Wappingers 06:41.07 28.5% 00:58.57 06:41.07 00:05:12.05 00:01:29.02

Race 50b: Mens Ltwt 4+ (160lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 05:46 PM
1st 1 Wayland-Weston A 05:22.00 05:22.00 00:05:22.00
2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer 05:25.69 1.1% 00:03.69 05:25.69 00:05:22.00 00:00:03.69
3rd 6 Long Island 05:27.39 1.7% 00:01.70 05:27.39 00:05:22.00 00:00:05.39
4th 0 Concord Crew 05:35.60 4.2% 00:08.21 05:35.60 00:05:22.00 00:00:13.60
5th 5 New Canaan 05:37.19 4.7% 00:01.59 05:37.19 00:05:22.00 00:00:15.19
6th 3 Iona Prep 05:49.72 8.6% 00:12.53 05:49.72 00:05:22.00 00:00:27.72

2 Fordham Prep Scratch

Race 51a: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ (150 lbs and under) Flight 1 @ 05:53 PM
1st 5 E.L. Crossley 05:33.99 05:33.99 00:05:24.27 00:00:09.72
2nd 1 Saratoga 05:36.71 0.8% 00:02.72 05:36.71 00:05:24.27 00:00:12.44
3rd 2 Manhasset 05:43.66 2.9% 00:06.95 05:43.66 00:05:24.27 00:00:19.39
4th 3 Arlington 05:51.02 5.1% 00:07.36 05:51.02 00:05:24.27 00:00:26.75
5th 4 Lourdes 05:52.01 5.4% 00:00.99 05:52.01 00:05:24.27 00:00:27.74
6th 6 Long Island 06:12.81 11.6% 00:20.80 06:12.81 00:05:24.27 00:00:48.54

Exhib 0 Bromfield 05:24.27 05:24.27 00:05:24.27

Race 51b: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ (150 lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 06:00 PM
1st 6 Wayland-Weston 05:26.97 05:26.97 00:05:26.97
2nd 2 Concord Crew 05:43.07 4.9% 00:16.10 05:43.07 00:05:26.97 00:00:16.10
3rd 1 Fordham Prep 05:50.56 7.2% 00:07.49 05:50.56 00:05:26.97 00:00:23.59
4th 4 Wappingers 05:52.76 7.9% 00:02.20 05:52.76 00:05:26.97 00:00:25.79
5th 3 Spackenkill 05:59.51 10.0% 00:06.75 05:59.51 00:05:26.97 00:00:32.54
6th 5 Rye 06:16.11 15.0% 00:16.60 06:16.11 00:05:26.97 00:00:49.14

0 Iona Prep Scratch
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Race 51b: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ (150 lbs and under) Flight 2 @ 06:00 PM

Race 52a: Womens Ltwt 4x (130lbs and under) Flight @ 06:07 PM
1st 4 Sagamore 05:50.84 05:50.84 00:05:46.05 00:00:04.79
2nd 6 Saratoga 06:02.87 3.4% 00:12.03 06:02.87 00:05:46.05 00:00:16.82
3rd 1 GMS 06:12.54 6.2% 00:09.67 06:12.54 00:05:46.05 00:00:26.49
4th 2 Long Island 06:49.17 16.6% 00:36.63 06:49.17 00:05:46.05 00:01:03.12

0 Rye Scratch
Exhib 3 E.L. Crossley 05:46.05 05:46.05 00:05:46.05
Exhib 5 South Niagara 05:54.16 00:08.11 05:54.16 00:05:46.05 00:00:08.11

Race 53a: Womens Frosh/Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 06:14 PM
1st 3 Saratoga 05:55.22 05:55.22 00:05:55.22
2nd 6 New Canaan 06:03.23 2.3% 00:08.01 06:03.23 00:05:55.22 00:00:08.01
3rd 2 Shen A 06:08.68 3.8% 00:05.45 06:08.68 00:05:55.22 00:00:13.46
4th 4 CRI 06:14.52 5.4% 00:05.84 06:14.52 00:05:55.22 00:00:19.30
5th 1 Sagamore  A 06:40.17 12.7% 00:25.65 06:40.17 00:05:55.22 00:00:44.95
6th 0 GMS 06:48.48 15.0% 00:08.31 06:48.48 00:05:55.22 00:00:53.26
7th 5 Long Island 07:12.38 21.7% 00:23.90 07:12.38 00:05:55.22 00:01:17.16

Race 53b: Womens Frosh/Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 06:21 PM
1st 1 Poughkeepsie 06:08.94 06:08.94 00:06:08.94
2nd 4 SoNo B 06:14.35 1.5% 00:05.41 06:14.35 00:06:08.94 00:00:05.41
3rd 0 Ballston Spa 06:41.92 8.9% 00:27.57 06:41.92 00:06:08.94 00:00:32.98
4th 5 Shen B 06:51.22 11.5% 00:09.30 06:51.22 00:06:08.94 00:00:42.28
5th 3 Stillwater RC 07:17.19 18.5% 00:25.97 07:17.19 00:06:08.94 00:01:08.25
6th 6 Sagamore  B 08:17.03 34.7% 00:59.84 08:17.03 00:06:08.94 00:02:08.09

2 Albany RC Scratch
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Race 54a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 06:28 PM
1st 3 Wayland-Weston 05:07.20 05:07.20 00:05:07.20
2nd 2 Westford-Littleton 05:12.05 1.6% 00:04.85 05:12.05 00:05:07.20 00:00:04.85
3rd 1 Concord Crew 05:31.79 8.0% 00:19.74 05:31.79 00:05:07.20 00:00:24.59
4th 4 FM 05:33.29 8.5% 00:01.50 05:33.29 00:05:07.20 00:00:26.09

0 E.L. Crossley A Scratch
5 PNRA/Mercer Scratch
6 Albany RC Scratch

Race 54b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 06:38 PM
1st 4 Manhasset A 05:08.48 05:08.48 00:05:08.48
2nd 3 CRI A 05:12.88 1.4% 00:04.40 05:12.88 00:05:08.48 00:00:04.40
3rd 6 Fordham Prep 05:13.16 1.5% 00:00.28 05:13.16 00:05:08.48 00:00:04.68
4th 1 Greenwich 05:14.99 2.1% 00:01.83 05:14.99 00:05:08.48 00:00:06.51
5th 5 New Canaan  A 05:19.20 3.5% 00:04.21 05:19.20 00:05:08.48 00:00:10.72
6th 2 Wappingers 06:35.62 28.2% 01:16.42 06:35.62 00:05:08.48 00:01:27.14

Race 54c: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 06:48 PM
1st 3 Saugatuck 05:30.25 05:30.25 00:05:30.25
2nd 5 Iona Prep A 05:43.01 3.9% 00:12.76 05:43.01 00:05:30.25 00:00:12.76
3rd 6 Arlington 05:59.47 8.8% 00:16.46 05:59.47 00:05:30.25 00:00:29.22
4th 4 Long Island 06:16.07 13.9% 00:16.60 06:16.07 00:05:30.25 00:00:45.82
5th 1 E.L. Crossley A 06:19.13 14.8% 00:03.06 06:19.13 00:05:30.25 00:00:48.88
6th 2 Poughkeepsie 06:22.55 15.8% 00:03.42 06:22.55 00:05:30.25 00:00:52.30

Race 54d: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 4 @ 06:58 PM
1st 4 CRI B 04:55.20 04:55.20 00:04:55.20
2nd 6 Essex 05:05.31 3.4% 00:10.11 05:05.31 00:04:55.20 00:00:10.11
3rd 5 Riverfront Recap 05:26.54 10.6% 00:21.23 05:26.54 00:04:55.20 00:00:31.34
4th 2 Manhasset B 05:30.29 11.9% 00:03.75 05:30.29 00:04:55.20 00:00:35.09
5th 3 Rye 05:45.54 17.1% 00:15.25 05:45.54 00:04:55.20 00:00:50.34
6th 1 New Canaan  B 05:48.95 18.2% 00:03.41 05:48.95 00:04:55.20 00:00:53.75
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Race 55a: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight @ 07:08 PM
1st 6 CRI A 05:06.58 05:06.58 00:05:06.58
2nd 1 CRI C 05:15.50 2.9% 00:08.92 05:15.50 00:05:06.58 00:00:08.92
3rd 5 Greenwich 05:18.54 3.9% 00:03.04 05:18.54 00:05:06.58 00:00:11.96
4th 3 CRI B 05:21.95 5.0% 00:03.41 05:21.95 00:05:06.58 00:00:15.37
5th 4 Fordham Prep 05:29.69 7.5% 00:07.74 05:29.69 00:05:06.58 00:00:23.11
6th 2 New Canaan   (C. Pyne) 05:38.98 10.6% 00:09.29 05:38.98 00:05:06.58 00:00:32.40

Race 56a: Mens Junior 8+ (11th grade and under) Flight 1 @ 07:18 PM
1st 2 Burnt Hills 04:50.97 04:50.97 00:04:50.97
2nd 6 Shen 04:53.93 1.0% 00:02.96 04:53.93 00:04:50.97 00:00:02.96
3rd 1 Rye A 05:06.36 5.3% 00:12.43 05:06.36 00:04:50.97 00:00:15.39
4th 5 FDR 05:07.22 5.6% 00:00.86 05:07.22 00:04:50.97 00:00:16.25
5th 4 Iona Prep 05:10.78 6.8% 00:03.56 05:10.78 00:04:50.97 00:00:19.81
6th 0 Saratoga B 05:18.10 9.3% 00:07.32 05:18.10 00:04:50.97 00:00:27.13
7th 3 Northampton 05:23.32 11.1% 00:05.22 05:23.32 00:04:50.97 00:00:32.35

Race 56b: Mens Junior 8+ (11th grade and under) Flight 2 @ 07:25 PM
1st 4 Manhasset 04:40.87 04:40.87 00:04:40.87
2nd 5 Saratoga A 04:45.58 1.7% 00:04.71 04:45.58 00:04:40.87 00:00:04.71
3rd 2 Concord Crew 04:56.73 5.6% 00:11.15 04:56.73 00:04:40.87 00:00:15.86
4th 3 E.L. Crossley 05:01.28 7.3% 00:04.55 05:01.28 00:04:40.87 00:00:20.41
5th 6 Nisky 05:01.53 7.4% 00:00.25 05:01.53 00:04:40.87 00:00:20.66
6th 0 Lourdes 05:17.63 13.1% 00:16.10 05:17.63 00:04:40.87 00:00:36.76
7th 1 Long Island 06:02.54 29.1% 00:44.91 06:02.54 00:04:40.87 00:01:21.67

Race 57a: Womens Junior 8+ (11th grade and under) Flight @ 07:32 PM
1st 3 CRI 05:07.50 05:07.50 00:05:07.50
2nd 2 Saratoga  (O. Richards) 05:14.99 2.4% 00:07.49 05:14.99 00:05:07.50 00:00:07.49
3rd 0 Manhasset  (C. Marino) 05:17.89 3.4% 00:02.90 05:17.89 00:05:07.50 00:00:10.39
4th 6 Nisky 05:22.06 4.7% 00:04.17 05:22.06 00:05:07.50 00:00:14.56
5th 1 Mount Saint Joseph  (C. Carbone) 05:25.21 5.8% 00:03.15 05:25.21 00:05:07.50 00:00:17.71
6th 5 E.L. Crossley 06:02.47 17.9% 00:37.26 06:02.47 00:05:07.50 00:00:54.97
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